TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865708

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900809007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC		09/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pactiv LLC
Street Address:	1900 West Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0662070	REYNOLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124082522

Email: Suzanne.Hengl@BakerBotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne M. Hengl
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLZ

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, ILLINOIS 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077410.1452
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Hengl
SIGNATURE:	/smh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=REYNOLON Assignment_Active_100683061_1_Redacted (003)_Redacted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0246

source=REYNOLON Assignment_Active_100683061_1_Redacted (003)_Redacted#page2.tif source=REYNOLON Assignment_Active_100683061_1_Redacted (003)_Redacted#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made nunc pro tunc as of January 31, 2020.

WHEREAS, Reynolds Consumer Products LLC,

address at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, IL 60046, United States of America (hereinafter
"Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, the trademark applications and/or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks; and

WHEREAS, Pactiv LLC, having a principal office address at 1900 West Field Court, Lake Forest, IL 60045, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, the trademark applications and/or registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Said Assignor, does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, grant, set over and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, without reservation of any rights, title or interest, nunc pro tunc as of January 31, 2020, Assignor's entire worldwide and universal rights, title and interest in and to the marks identified in Schedule A attached hereto, the trademark applications and/or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, that portion of the business to which the mark(s) pertain, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, subsidiaries or other legal representatives, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, including, but not limited to, all common-law rights of Assignor in and/or to the marks owned by Assignor, and Assignor's right to sue for all claims, demands and/or causes for action, both at law and in

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0248 equity, that Assignor may have on account of any infringement, claim of unfair competition, likelihood of confusion or dilution of the marks or any other claim or cause of action related to the mark prior to and following the effective date of this Assignment.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and recover damages and/or profits for claims of past infringement, unfair competition and/or dilution, if any.

REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC

Name: Dawn Phillips

Title: Deputy General Counsel, Assistant Secretary

Date: 9/41/2022

PACTIV LLC

Name: Sallie Ann Lupescu

Title: Vice President and Deputy General Counsel

Date: 9/29/2022

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country / Region	Registration No	Goods
REYNOLON	Benelux	0076072	Plastic film (not included in other classes)
REYNOLON	Canada	TMA128576	CLASS 17: Plastic film, laminated or unsupported
REYNOLON	Germany	772033	CLASS 17: Plastic foils
REYNOLON	Italy	1345058	CLASS 17: Plastic films
REYNOLON	Switzerland	308660	Plastic film
REYNOLON	United States	662070	CLASS 17: Plastic film, laminated or unsupported

RCP to PTVE TM Assignment

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0250